Refer a Friend Promotion

Terms and Conditions

Schedule to Conditions of Entry ('Schedule')				
Promotion:	The Perth Mint - Refer a friend			
Durantes	Cold Comparation trading on The Douth Mint (ADN 00 020 200 424)			
Promoter:	Gold Corporation trading as The Perth Mint (ABN 98 838 298 431)			
Promoter's Address:	310 Hay Street, East Perth, WA 6004 Australia			
Promotion Period:	The promotion starts on the 12 Dec 2023 at 9:00 AM AWST and ends on the 14 April 2024 at 8:50 AM AWST			
Participants	The following participants are permitted to participate in the promotio			
	(a) One Referring Participant; and			
	(b) Two additional Referred Participants .			
Eligibility:	• The Referring Participant must be an Australian resident and must have attained the age of 16 years or over.			
	 Participants who are below the age of 18 must seek the consent of their parent or legal guardian before that entry can be valid. 			
Territory:	Australia			
Participation method – for Referring Participant	During the Promotion Period, the Referring Participant must:			
	(a) Purchase one (1) adult ticket for The Perth Mint Gold Tour (Tour)			
	(either online or in-store);			
	(b) Receive three (3) vouchers, each offering 30% off (discount) for the			
	Tour; and (c) Share the coupon code with the Referred Participants.			
Participation method – for	During the Promotion Period; the Referred Participant must:			
Referred Participant	 (a) Present the coupon code when booking a Tour in person at the Promoter's Address; or 			
	(b) Follow the promotional email instructions:			
	i.	i. Click on the provided link (URL); and		
	ii. Enter the coupon code at the checkout for the online booking.			
Participation Limit	Each participant (i.e., the Referring Participant or Referred Participant) is			
	limited to a single entry and eligible to participate as a single person			
Referral Reward	participant. Quantity	Referral Reward Details	value	
Referrar Newaru	Qualitity	Referral Reward Details	value	
	1 set per Referring Participant	3 x vouchers, each for 30% off The Perth Mint Gold Tour ticket price.	up to AUD 72	

- 1. By entering this Promotion, Participants accept and agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions (including the Schedule). For the avoidance of any doubt, these Terms and Conditions include the Schedule above.
- 2. During the Promotion Period, only eligible and valid entries will be considered as acceptable entry. Entries inconsistent with these Terms and Conditions will be deemed invalid.
- 3. Employees of the Promoter, their family members or any person or organization connected in any way with this Promotion shall not be eligible to enter the Promotion.
- 4. The Promotion is not available in conjunction with any other promotion or offer by the Promoter or any related body corporate.
- 5. Unless expressly specified in writing by the Promoter, the Referral Reward cannot be transferred, exchanged, or redeemed for cash.
- 6. The Promoter may require each participant to provide proof of identification / residency and if there is any contention with respect to a Participants identity, the Promoter reserves the right to determine that which is considered suitable as appropriate means of identity verification.
- 7. In compliance with the *Privacy Act 1988* (Cth), the Promoter is obligated to comply with Australian Privacy Principles and its Privacy Policy that outlines how the Promoter collects and uses personal information. To learn more about the Promoter's privacy policy, see <u>Privacy Policy | The Perth Mint</u>.
- 8. The Participants consent to the Promoter holding, processing, and disclosing personal data including sensitive personal data provided by each participant to the Promoter for all purposes relating to the performance of this Promotion.
- 9. For the purpose this Promotion, personal information will not be shared with any third party located outside Australia.
- 10. If this Promotion cannot be conducted as intended for any reason, the Promoter reserves the right to modify, reschedule, suspend, cancel, or terminate the Promotion.
- 11. The Promoter will not be liable for any tax implications resulting from the Referral Reward and the Participants must obtain independent tax advice to ascertain how this may affect their situation.
- 12. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Terms and Conditions, the Promoter will not be liable to the Participants or anyone for indirect or consequential loss or damage of any kind, for loss of revenue, loss of profit, loss or damage to reputation or goodwill, personal injury, or death, whether such liability arises in contract, tort (including negligence) or equity, under any statue or otherwise arising out of in any way connected to this Promotion.
- 13. The Promoters inability to enforce any of its rights at any stage will not amount to a waiver of these rights.